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Manufacturing: Manufacturers' shipments in December were valued at an estimated 
$3,156,010,000, 4.6% lower than the revised November value of $3,306,935,000 but 
2.0% higher than the December 1966 estimate of $3,093,647,000. Shipments for the 
year 1967 were valued at an estimated $37,484,500,000, 2.1% higher than the 1966 
estimate of $36,709,348,000. Seasonally adjusted shipments i 
higher than in November. 

Labour: Claimants for unemployment insurance benefit totalled 3 
November, an increase of 39% over the 242,500 recorded on Octo 
the 266,300 recorded on November 31, 1966. 

Urban Development: Canada is at the forefront of world urban zaLion, cicLiiu Di.. 
Leroy 0. Stone, in the Dominion Bureau of Statistics publication, "Urban Develop-
ment in Canada". The book is one of a series of monographs based on census inf or-
mation being published by DBS. (page 5) 

Traffic: Motor vehicle traffic accidents on Canadian streets and highways in Novem-
ber claimed 479 lives, a slight rise over the November 1966 total of 472. (page 6) 

Transportation: Cargo handled in international seaborne shipping at Canadian ports 
during November 1967 decreased by 10.9 to 12,523,339 tons from 14,061,927 tons 
handled in the corresponding month of 1966. Loadings during the month decreased by 
11.97. to 7,079,410 tons from 8,035,867 in November, while unloadings decreased by 
9.77. to 5,443,929 tons from 6,026,060 tons. (page 8) 

Energy: Net generation of electric energy increased 0.97. to 15,043,972 thousand KW}1 
in December 1967 from 14,906,210 thousand kwh in December 1966. 	(page 8) 

Merchandising: Department store sales by regions during the week ended February 3 
were up 3.77 over the corresponding 1967 week. Chain store sales during December 
totalled $1,042,044,000 up 6.770 from the December 1966 total of $976,824,000. 

(page 9) 

A&riculture & Food: Production of refined beet and cane sugar during December 
totalled 202,081,000 pounds, down from the 1966 month total of 230,691,000 pounds. 
Production of creamery butter increased li in January to 14,764,000 pounds from 
14,598,000 in the 1967 month. (page 9) 

Farm Finance: Canada's index of farm prices which has declined each month since 
August, turned upwards in December to 295.3 from 294.3 in November. 	(page 10) 
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1. 	Manufacturers' Shipments Manufacturers' shipments in December were valued 
Inventories and Orders 	at an estimated $3,136,010,000, 4.6% lower than 

the revised November value of $3,306,935,000 but 
2.0% higher than the December 1966 estimate of $3,093,647,000, according to an advance 
release of data that will be contained in the December issue of the Dominion Bureau 
of Statistics report "Inventories, Shipments and Orders in Manufacturing Industries". 
Shipments for the year 1967 were valued at an estimated $37,484,500,000, 2.1% higher 
than the 1966 estimate of $36,709,348,000. Seasonally adjusted shipments in December 
were 2.3% higher than in November. 

Inventories owned by manufacturers at the end of December were estimated at 
$6,738,868,000 up fractionally from the revised November estimate of $6,723,899,000 
and up 2.5% from the $6,576,272,000 estimated a year earlier. Inventories held by 
manufacturers at the end of December, estimated at $7,120,125,000, were also up 
fractionally from the revised previous month and 3.1% from the $6,905,647,000 estimat-
ed a year earlier. Seasonally adjusted, inventories held by manufacturers, decreased 
1.3% - raw materials decreased 1.4%, goods in process 2.2% and finished products 0.4%. 
The ratio of total inventory owned to shipments was 2.14 in December, 2.03 in November 
and 2.13 in December 1966. The finished products to shipments ratio in December was 
0.77, 0.76 in November and 0.75 in December 1966. 

Estimated value of new orders in December was $3,153,958,000, down 3.0% from 
the revised November estimate of $3,249,943,000 and 3.3% down from the December 1966 
estimate of $3 9 263,024,000. Unfilled orders in December estimated at $3,683,233,000 
were fractionally lower than Lhe revised November estimate and 1 .6% lower than the 
$3,742,171,000 estimated in December 1966. Seasonally adjusted, new orders were 6.1 
higher than in November and seasonally adjusted unfilled orders in December increased 
1.8% from the revised previous month. 

The following table shows estimated value of shipments, inventories and orders 
in all manufacturing industries. 

December 67 November 67 October December 
(Preliminary) (Revised) 1967 1967 

Mi11fos of dollars 
Shipments 3,156.0 3,306.9 3,284.0 3,093.6 
Sh I pine n t s 
(Seasonally adjustd) 3,242.7 3,170.5 3,121.6 3,123.5 

inventory owned 6,738.9 6,723.9 6,710.9 6,576.3 
Inventory owned 
(Seasonally adjusted) 6,711.2 6,765.3 6,727.1 6,546.7 

Inventory held 7,120.1 1,114.4 7,122.5 6,905.7 
Raw materials 2,816.1 2,770.4 2,763.4 2,796.3 
Goods in process 1,882.7 1,892.8 1,913.5 1,799.4 
Finished products 2,421.3 2,445.2 2,445.6 2,310.0 
New orders 3,154.0 3,249.9 3,308.1 3,263.0 
New orders 
(Seasonally adjusted) 3,308.9 3,118.2 3,177.9 3,360.9 

Unfil led orders 3,683.2 3,685.3 3,742.3 3,742.2 
Unfilled orders 
(Seasonally adjusted) 	. - 3827.1 3,760.9 3,813.2 3,887.2 
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Provincial Shipments The estimated value of manufacturers' shipments decreased 
4.67 in Utcember as compared to the revised previous month with all listed provinces 
showing decreases except Newfoundland. The decreases ranged from 8.7 in New Brunswick 
to 0.9 in Nova Scotia. 

All listed provinces showed increases in the estimated value for tlw year 
1967 over 1966 with the exception of Newfoundland and Saskatchewan. The increases 
ranged from 4.3, in Alberta to 2.K in Ontario. 

Value of Shipments of Own Manufacture by Province of Origin 
December December 	7 November January-December 7. 

- 1967(p) 1966 Change 1967(p) 1966 Change 
Millions of dollars 

Nfld ...... 13.1 16.1 -18.6 12.7 157.7 175.0 - 9.9 
N.S ....... 52.6 50.9 4 	3.3 53.1 608.0 591.7 4 2.8 
N.B . 	...... 44.1 44.2 - 0.2 48.3 552.1 537.7 + 2.8 
Quo ....... 863.4 848.9 + 	1.7 907.0 10,249.0 10,166.8 + 0.8 
Ont . 	...... 1,706.2 1,654.1 4 	3.1 1,778.4 19,846.5 19,322.4 4 2.7 
Man . 	...... 77.4 79.1 - 	2.2 62.9 1,008.9 983.5 4 2.6 
Sask...... 36.1 34.! -4 	5.9 37.0 448.8 452.1 - 0.7 
Alta. 	..... ll'.9 116.7 - 	4.1 117.3 1,433.0 1,374.4 1 4.3 
B.0 . 	...... 2/47.7 245.4 + 0.9 267.0 3,135.2 3,055.5 1 2.6 
CANADA(1) 	. 3.156.() 3,093.6 4 	2.0 3,306.9 37,484.5 36,709.3 + 2.1 
(1) Includes Prince Edward Island, the Yukon and the Northwest Territories. 
(p) Prel iminary. 
(r) Revised. 

*2. 	Steel Ingots Steel ingot production during the week ended February 17 total led 
208,247 tons, a 1 decrease from the preceding week's total of 

210,263 tens. O1put during the comparable week of 1967 was 180,233 tons. The index 
of produclion, based on the averagt' weekly output during 1957-1959 of 96,108 equalling 
100, was 217 in the current week, 219 a week earlier and 188 one year ago. 

3. Steel Wire and Specified Wire Products Shipments of uncoated, plain, round 

(including oiled and annealed) steel 
wire during December totalled 12,796 tons compared with 12,213 tons in December 1966. 
Shipments of iron and steel wire nails increased to 5,401 in December from 5,390. 

4. Soaps and Synthetic Detergents Factory shipments of hard soaps and synthetic 
detergents during December were valued at 

$8,081,979 compared with $8,155,044 during the 1966 month. In the January-December 
period factory shipments reached a value of $115,836,209 last year against $112,555,146 
in 1966. 

5 	Cement Shipments of portland and masonry cement during December totalled 
387,888 tons compared with 424,031 tons in December 1966. During 

the cumulative period shipments decreased to 7 1 892,810 tons in 1967 from 8,991 ,637 
in the previous year period. 

*6 	Sawmills East of the Rockies Production of lumber by sawmills east of the 
Rockies increased in December to 196,893,000 

feet board measure from 194,040,000 in December 1966, and during the twelve month 
period increased to 3,051,487,000 feeL board measure from 3,003,467,000. Stocks on 
band at December 31 totalled 459,022,000 feet board measure. 
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if 	 Raw hides, Skins and Finished Leather Stocks of raw hides and skins held by 
packers, dealers and tanners at Deceni- 

ber 31 were as follows: cattle hides, 343,238 (324,829 in 1966); calf and kip skins, 
179,236 (193,060); sheep and lamb skins, 30,835 dozen (34,845); goat skins, 24,749 
(11,255); horsehides, 10,873 (4,970); all other hides and skins, 16,029 (14,988). 

*8. 	Sawmul 's 	in British Columbia 	I'roduction of 	lumber and ties by coast and inte- 
rior sawmil s in British Columbia totalled 

496,900 feel board measure in December 1967 compared with 565,600 in the 	1966 month. 
During the 	12 month 	period production declined to 7,311,800 feet board measure in 
1967 from 7,443,600 during the previous year. 

*9• 	Summary of Net Shipments of 	Rolled Steel Products - Month ended December 31st 
1966 	total 1967 Monthly Shipments 
Shipments Domestic Export Total 

net tons of 2,000 pounds 
Semi-fiidslud 	shapes 17,154 17,718 22,533 40,251 

Rails 	..................... 27,768 20,913 14 0 063 34,976 
Wire 	rods 	................. 30,714 29,885 417 30,302 
Structural 	shapes: 
Heavy, 	Including piling 	. 28,746 25,954 1,290 27,244 

Bar-sized shapes 6,917 6,630 1,808 8,438 
Concrete reinforcing bars 28,076 33,235 497 33,712 
Other hot rolled bars: 

49,052(1) 52,823(1) 5,354(1) 58,177(1) 

Tie plates and track material 5,120 2 1 649 5 2,654 

Plates 	(including plates for 
pipes and tubes) 64,678 80,832 5,184 86,016 

Hot rolled sheets 65,595 74,763 32,729 107,492 
Hot rolled 	strip 9,700 15,009 1,808(2) 16,817 
Cold finished bars 5,875 5,366 26 5,392 
Cold reduced sheets and 
strip, 	tin mill, 	black 
plate and 	tin plate 94,252 84,673 28,639(3) 113,312 

Galvanized sheets 28,811 26,988 9,639 36,627 
Totals 462,458 477,438 123,992 601,430 

(1) Separate breakdown not available. 
(2) Includes 1,805 tons exported for conversion and return 
(3) Includes 2,179 tons exported for conversion and return 

10. 	Concrete Products Production of specified concrete products during December 
was as follows: concrete brick, 5,507,982 (6,036,443 in 

the 1966 month); concrete blocks, 13,383,813 (12,529,968); concrete drain pipe, sewer 
pipe, water pipe and culvert tile, 91,102 tons (69,154); ready-mixed concrete, 
817,345 cubic yards, (816,175). 
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11 	Unemployment Insurance At the end of November 1967 claimants for unemployment 
insurance benefit totalled 336,600, an increase of 

39 over the 242,500 recorded on October 31, and 26 over the 266,300 recorded on 
November 30, 1966. 

A total of 193,500 initial and renewal claims for benefit were filed in local 
offices across Canada during November in comparison with 114,900 in October, and 
152,700 one year ago. 

The average weekly number of beneficiaries during November was estimated at 
174,300, compared with 138,500 in October and 118,100 in November 1966. Benefit 
payments totalled $19.9 million in November, compared with $15.5 million in October 
and $14.3 million in November 1966. The average weekly benefit payment was $25.36 
in November, 2 more than the $24.86 in October, and 5 greater than the $24.19 in 
November 1966. 

12. Seasonally Adlusted Labour The unadjusted time series appearing in "Seaso- 
Force Statistics 	nally Adjusted Labour Force Statistics, 1953- 

1966", have been adjusted for seasonal variation 
utilizing the latest twelve months of data. The second edition "Seasonally Adjusted 
Labour Fcrce Statistics, 1953-1967", will be released shortly. For each series, 
four tables will he presented as follows: 	(I) seasonally inadjusted data, (2) un- 
centered twelve-month moving average of unadjusted data, (3) final seasonal adjustment 
factors, including factors estimated one year ahead and (6) final seasonally adjusted 
series. 

URBAN DEVELOI'MENT 

13. Urban Development in Canada Canada is at the forefront of world urbanization, 
claims Dr. Leroy 0. Stone, in the latest Dominion 

Bureau of Statistics publication, "Urban Development in Canada". The book is one of 
a series of monographs based on census information being published by DBS. 

The rate of urbanization of population varies by provinces and by regions, 
the Prairies lending the way with a 287 increase between 1951-1961. Ten years before 
Confederation in 1867, only 137 of Canada's population lived in urban centres. By 
1961, at least 70 of the greatly increased Canadian population was urbanized. Sub-
urban population increased by 118 betwen 1951 and 1961, at a rate of at least five 
times that of incorporated centres (the Prairies excepted). 

The increase of major urban complexes (5,000 plus population) in Canada is 
significant. 	In 1871 there were about 20, by 1901 about 60 9  and 137 in 1951. In 
the last decade ending in 1961 an increase of 53 brought the total to 190. Of that 
total , in 1 961 , 16 had a popu I a Lion of less than 10 1 000. But I O7 had more than 
100,000 people, .nd that IOZ contains almost hal f of Canada' s population. 

I)r. Stone, author of the 300-page book, is Consul Lant of Demographic Research 
at l)BS and an assistant professor at the University of Western Ontario. He is coniplet - 
Ing the first volume of a further monograph on internal migration in Canada to be 
published later t his year. 
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q 	*14. 	Wholesale Price Indexes 
(1935 - 1939 = 100) Jan .* 

1968 
Dec.* 
1967 

Jan. 
1967 

page6 

Dec. 
1966 

General Wholesale Index 266.8 266.8 261.5 261.0 
Vegetable Products 230.8 230.0 229.4 229.2 
Animal 	Products 	............ 288.8 292.4 294.7 296.4 
Textile 	Products 	............ 257.4 257.0 250.0 252.5 
Wood 	Products 	.............. 354.9 351.9 341.3 340.6 
Iron 	Products 	.............. 275.2 273.9 271.8 267.0 
Non-ferrous Metals • 254.2 255.6 232.5 232.6 
Non-metallic Minerals 202.3 200.7 197.0 195.1 
Chemical Products 209.9 216.8 209.0 207.4 
Iron and Non-ferrous Metals 
(excluding gold) 315.3 315.7 297.1 294.3 

Raw and Partly Mfg. Goods 249.0 249.6 243.9 244.6 
Fully and Chiefly Mfg. Goods 276.7 276.4 271.3 270.2 * 	These indexes are preliminary. 

*15. 	Weekly Security Price Indexes 

Number 
Stocks Feb. 	15/68 Feb. 8/68 Jan. 	18/68 
Priced This week Week ago Month 	agQ........  

(1956 = 100) 
Investors Price Index 
Tot1 	index 114 162.6 162.4 177.1 
Industrials 80 171.2 170.8 188.6 

Utilities 20 152.4 153.5 163.1 
Finance(1) 14 133.6 133.1 139.6 
Banks 6 138.4 137.2 145.1 

Mining Stocks Price Index 
Total index 24 109.6 108.0 114.3 
Golds 13 162.6 161.6 168.6 
Base metals 11 80.6 78.7 84.5 

Supplementary Indexes 
Uraniums 6 245.8 228.7 276.6 
Primary oils and gas 6 192.7 190.0 
(1) Composed of Banks, and Investment and loan. 

T R A F F I C 

*16. 	Motor Vehicle Traffic Accidents Motor vehicle traffic accidenis on Canadian 
streets and highways in November claimed 

479 lives, a slight rise over the November 1966 total of 472. The regional death 
toll was as follows: Newfoundland, 8 (16 in November 1966); Prince Edward Island, 
4 (2); Nova Scotia, 24 (25); New Brunswick, 14 (18); Quebec, 129 (138); Ontario, 152 
(160; Manitoba, 23 (26); Saskatchewan, 32 (20); Alberta, 36 (24); British Columbia, 
56 (43) and the Yukon and Northwest Territories, I (nil). 

When comparing the number of traffic deaths in this release with those in the 
annual Dominion Bureau of Statistics report, "Vital Statistics", please note the 
explanation in the Daily Bulletin of April 13, 1967. 



Number of Accidents Number of Victims Total 

Non- Property Total Property 

Province Fatal fatal Damage Total Persons Persons 

injury Only (1) Nov. Killed Injured Damage (1) 

November 	1967 November 	1967 1966 

$ 	('000) 

Nf Id............ 5 120 333 438 725 8 171 258 

P.E.I. 4 40 118 162 128 4 58 80 

N.S . 	............. 22 261 1,013 1,296 995 24 359 702 

N.E 	............. 13 261 711 983 875 14 412 602 

Kan.............. 

Sask . 	............ 

125 
128 

26 

1,577 

4,093 
441 

452 

7,317 

9,842 

1,235 

2,072 

9,019 

14,063 
1,697 

2,550 

10,672 

12,792 
1,632 

2,414 

129 

152 

23 

32 

2,450 

6,043 

686 

742 

7,833 

763 

1,347 

Que.(2) 	........... 

Alta.............. 30 

53 

531 

1,107 

24

21 

3,073 
3,450 

3,634 
4,610 

3,840 

4,728 

36 

56 
848 

1,612 

2,031 

2,551 

Ont 	............. 

B.0...............

Yukon & N.W.T. 1 22 84 107 63 1 26 80 	- 

November 	1967(2) 428 8,905 2 248 38,581 479 13,407 16,247(3) 

November 	1966 405 9,006 29,453 38,864 472 13,350 15,301(3) 

(1) reportable minimum property damage $100. 

(2) excluding city of Montreal except for fatal accidents and persons killed. 

(3) excluding Quebec. 

.. not available. 

4) 
00 
0. 

-S 

4) 

0 
U 

5- 

0 
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*17. Shipping Statistics. Cargo handled in international seaborne shipping at 
Canadian ports during November 1967 decreased by 10.97 

to 12,523,339 tons from 14,061,927 tons bandied in the corresponding month of 1966, 
according to an advance release of data that will be contained in the November 
issue of the D.B.S. report "Shipping Statistics". Loadings during the month decreased 
by 11.9% to 7,079,410 tons from 8,035,867 tons in November 1966 while unloadings 
decreased by 9.77 to 5,443,929 tons from 6,026,060 tons. 

During November the commodities loaded in greatest volume were: iron ore, 
2,982,455 tons (3,311,710 tons in November 1966); wheat, 727,361 tons (1,567,071); 
gypsum, 392,699 tons (327,321); lumber and timber, 378,806 tons (269,896); and 
newsprint paper, 294,40 tons (34,023). The commodities unloaded in greatest 
volume were: bituminous coal, 1,706,637 tons (1,636,003 tons in November 1966); 
fuel oil, 1,207,262 tons (1,121,496); curde petro1eum 519,093 tons (631,976); 
alumina and bauxile ore, 285,059 tons (415,453); and corn s  189,255 tons (179,358). 

Canadian ports handling the 1ar;est volume of freight during November were: 
Sept-Iles. 2,000,622 tons (1,908,310 tons in November 1966); Montreal, 1,339,988 
tons (1,573,740); Vancouver, 1,115,068 tons (396,729); Hamilton, 799,020 tons 
(754,157); and Po:t Cartier 553,633 tons (848,697). 

18. 	Carloadings Revenue freight carloadings during the seven days ended February 
7 declined 3.07 to 67,539 cars from the previous year period. 

During the year-to-date loadings were down 6.8, to 346,284 cars. Receipts from both 
Canadian and United States rail connections rose slightly to 25,284 cars from 
25,265 in the seven day period and during the cumulative period dropped 4.7 to 
122,595. Piggyback loadings during the current period declined 2.5 to 3,119 and 
during the year-to-date were down 1.6, to 15,940 cars. 

E N E R G Y 

*19. 	Preliminary Electric Energy Statistics Net generation of electric energy 
increased 0.9% to 15,043,972 thousand 

kwh. in December 1967 from 14,906,210 thousand kwh. in December 1966. 

*20. Preliminary Electric Energy Statistics CumulativL monthly data from firms 
which generate a minimum of 10 billion 

kwh. per annum indicate that net generation of electric energy In Canada during 1967 
amounted to 164,617 million kwh. compared with 157,372 kwh. in 1966, an increase of 
4. 6. 

M E R C H A N D I S I N G 

*21. Major Appliances - December 1967 

	

Total 	Stocks at 

	

sales 	end of month 
Gas cooking stoves and ranges 	2,185 	4,562 
Electric ranges .................. 22,127 	42,681 
Electric wall ovens 	 634 	2,699 
Electric drop in ranges 	 974 	2,724 



- 	MERCHANDIS1G (concluded) 
	 page 9 

22. 	Department Store Sales Department store sales by regions during the week 
• 	 ended February 3 were up 3.7% over the corresponding 

1967 week with regional changes as follows: Atlantic Provinces, +20.2%; Quebec, +1.0%; 
Ontario, +1.47.; Manitoba, -4.6%; Saskatchewan, +4.7%; Alberta, +7.0%; British Columbia, 
+4.97g. 

23. 	Chain Store Sales Chain store sales during December totalled $1,042,044,000 
up 6.7% from the December 1966 total of $976,824,000. 

Sales were higher in 10 of 11 specified business areas with percentage increases 
ranging from 3.8% for department stores to 13.6% for furniture, television, radio and 
appliance stores. Jewellery store sales were down 0.1% during the month. 

• 	 I 

24. Sales of Paints, Varnishes and Lacquers SalEs o punts, vornishes and 
lacquers during December increased 

to $11,829,105 from $10,339,911 in the 1966 month. During the twelve-month period 
sales rose to $193,752,151 in 1967 from $183,774,672 during the previous year. 

AGRICULTURE & FOOD 

25. The Sugar Situation Production of refined beet and cane sugar during December 
totalled 202,081,000 pounds, down from the 1966 month 

total of 230,691,000 pounds. During the cumulative period production dropped to 
2,051,895,000 pounds in 1967 from 2,070,335,000 during the previous year. Sales 
during December totalled 148,230,000 pounds (151,247,000 in the 1966 month) and 
during the January-December period amounted to 2,056,380,000 pounds (2,061,840,000 
in 1966). 

Meltings and sales of raw cane sugar during the month totalled 135,272,000 
pounds, down from the corresponding 1966 total of 144,933,000. During the January-
December period mltings and sales declined to 2,149,945,000 pounds from 2,164,445,000. 

26. Stocks of Meat Stocks of meat in cold storage at February 1 were as follows: 
frozen, 60,719,000 pounds (70,040,000 at February 1, 1967); 

fresh, 25,799,000 pounds (26,494,000); cured, 6,952,000 pounds (7,979,000); total, 
93,470,000 pounds (104,513,000). 

27. Stocks of Fruit and Vegetables Stocks of fruit, frozen and in preservatives, 
in storages and factories on February 1, 1968 

totalled 48,502,000 pounds as compared with last year's corresponding total of 
55,199,000 pounds, while holdings of vegetables, frozen and in brine totalled 
83,268,000 pounds compared to 73,908,000 pounds. 

28. Dairy Factory Production Production of creamery butter increased 1% in January 
to 14,764,000 pounds from 14,598,000 in the 1967 

month while cheddar cheese produc'ion was down 7% to 6,322,000 pounds from 6,774,000. 
Evaporated whole milk production climbed 87. to 21,269,000 pounds in January from 
19,686,000 in the 1967 month and skim milk powder production increased 14% to 
13,812,000 pounds from 12,148,000. 
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29. Stocks of Dairy Products Cold storage holdings of cheddar cheese and skim 
milk powder were higher on February 1 this year 

than last, while stocks of creamery butter, and evaporated whole milk were down. 
February 1 stocks were as follows: creamery butter, 45,856,000 pounds (49,687,000 
in 1967); cheddar cheese, 80,021,000 pounds (77,547,000); evaporated whole milk, 
23,663,000 pounds (29,680,000); skim isilk powder, 133,461,000 pounds (45,880,000). 

30. Cattle, Sheep, Horses Cattle and calves in Canada (excluding Newfoundland) 
numbered an estimated 11,775,000 at December 1, 1967, 

up fractionally from the corresponding 1966 total of 11,749,000. Sheep and lamb 
numbers were estimated at 653,000, down 47. from 682,400 at December 1, 1966 and 
horses were estimated at 351,700, down 57. from 369,800. 

FARM FINANCE 

31. Farm Prtce Index Canada's index of farm prices which has declined each month 
since August, turned upwacds in December to 295.3 from 

294.3 in November. The November to December increase is attributable to higher prices 
for livestock, particularly hogs, and potatoes and eggs. 

R E L E A S E D T H I S W E E K 

Catalogue numbers and prices are shown following the titles. Starred items 
are releases for which no corresponding publications are issued today. 
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*19. Preliminary Electric Energy Statistics, December 1967 
*20. Preliminary Electric Energy Statistics, 1967 
*21. Major Appliances, December 1967 
22. Department Store Sales by Regions, February 3, 1968, (63-003), $2.00 a year 
23. Chain Store Sales and Stocks, December 1967, (63-001), 1O/$1.00 
24. Sales of Paints, Varnishes and Lacquers, December 1967, (46-001), 10/$1.00 
25. The Sugar Situation, December 1967, (32-013), $1.00 a year 
26. Stocks of Meat and Lard, February 1, 1968, (32-012), 30/$3.00 
27. Stocks of Fruit and Vegetables, February 1, 1968, (32-010), 20/$2.00 
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28. Dairy Factory Production, January 1968, (32-002), 10/$1.00 
29. Stocks of Dairy and Poultry Products, February 1, 1968, (32-009), 20/$2.00 
30. Report on Livestock Surveys; Cattle, Sheep, Horses, December 1, 1967, (23-004), 

25 /50C 
31. Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Agricultural Products, December 1967, (62-003), 

1 OC / $1 • 00 
-- Railway Freight Traffic, Third Quarter 1967, (52-002), 50/$2.00 
-- Canadian Forestry Statistics, Revised 1964, (25-503), 75 
-- Ser"ice Bulletin: Food and Beverage Processing, Fish Freezings and Stocks, 

Maritimea, February 15, 1968, (LND-SB-1(81), $5.00 a year 
-- Service Bulletin: Food and Beverage Processing, Fish Freezings and Stocks, 

Quebec, February 15, 1968, (IND-SB-1(82), $5.00 a year 
-- Fuel Dealers (Chain) Operating Results, 1965, (63-427), 25 
-- Pulpwood and Wood Residue Statistics, December 1967, (25-001), l 0 /$1.00 
-- Restaurant Statistics, December 1967, (63-011), 10/$1.00 
-- Service Bulletin: Fish Freezings and Stocks, Newfoundland, Preliminary, 

February 16, (IND-SB-1(83), $5.00 a year 
-- Index of Industrial Production, December 1967, (61-005), 20I$2.00 
-- Specified Chemicals, December 1967, (46-002), 10/$1.00 
-- Consumption, Production and Inventories of Rubber, December 1967, (33-003), 

20C / $2.00 
-- Jewellery Chain Stores, Operating Results, 1965, (63-428), 25 
-- Imports by Commodities, November 1967, (65-007), 75/$7.50 
-- Grain Statistics Weekly, January 31, 1968, (22-004), $3.00 a year 
-- Service Bulletin: Fish Freezings and Stocks, Ontario and Prairies - Prelimi-

nary, February 20, 1968, (IND-SB-1(84), $5.00 a year 
-- Automobile Dealers, Accessories, Tire and Battery Shops and Service Stations, 

(Chain), Operating Results, 1965, (63-426), 50 
-- Motion Picture Theatres and Film Distributors, 1966, (63-207), 50c 
-- Refined Petroleum Products, November 1967, (45-004), 30/$3.00 

Fisheries Statistics: Saskatchewan, 1966, (24-211), 25 
-- Service Bulletin: Fish Freezings and Stocks, British Columbia and Canada, 

Preliminary, February 21, 1968, (IND-SB-(85), $5.00 a year 
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